
UT Rio Grande Valley (13-12) -vs- Texas State (16-8)
3/24/2026 at San Marcos, Texas (Bobcat Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wade Cooper (2-0)
Loss: Steven Oliva (0-1)
HBP: Robert Bonilla, Ruben Gonzalez, Will Canalichio, Alizaeh Gutierrez, Cade Smith, Wade Cooper
PB: Clayton Namken (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chase Delao First: Matthew Herrera Second Base: Ronnie Teague Third Base: Clayton Park 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 1,436   Weather: 86, Sunny, SSE @ 11 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UT Rio Grande Valley 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 8 1
Texas State 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 8 8 4

UT Rio Grande Valley 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rocco Gongora cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Damien Whitfield cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Williams 2b 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Armani Raygoza 1b 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
Julius Ramirez dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Evan Janner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Easton Moomau 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
Hank Warren rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
Diego Villescas ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Andy Chapa lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Austin Stracener ph 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Rene Galvan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rudy Gonzalez c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Chayton Fischer c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Bonilla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruben Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colton Vercoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Wiatrek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steven Oliva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 8 6 6 6 7

2B: Armani Raygoza (1); Diego Villescas (1); Rudy Gonzalez (1)
HR: Diego Villescas (1)
SF: Armani Raygoza (1)
SB: Rocco Gongora (2); Thomas Williams (1)
HBP: Armani Raygoza (1); Andy Chapa (2); Chayton Fischer (1)
PO: Diego Villescas (1)
E: Easton Moomau (1)
DP: 1

Texas State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Cotton cf/lf 3 2 1 2 0 1 1
Rashawn Galloway rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Manny Salas dh 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Dawson Park ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Jaquae Stewart lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Samson Pugh cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Farris 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Clayton Namken c 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Austin Munguia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Mora 2b/3b 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Tanner Carson 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brady Boles 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Will Canalichio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alizaeh Gutierrez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Titan Targac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wade Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 8 8 0 13 2

2B: Rashawn Galloway (1); Ethan Farris (1); Chase Mora (1)
HR: Jackson Cotton (1); Dawson Park (1)
SH: Brady Boles (1)
SB: Austin Munguia (1)
HBP: Jackson Cotton (1); Jaquae Stewart (1); Chase Mora (1)
E: Jackson Cotton (1); Clayton Namken (1); Tanner Carson (1);
Cade Smith (1)
DP: 3

UT Rio Grande Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Bonilla 4.0 3 2 2 0 6 0 0 2 0 14 16 0 5 58
Ruben Gonzalez 1.0 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 17
Colton Vercoe 2.0 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 33
Wyatt Wiatrek 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Steven Oliva (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Totals 8 8 7 0 13 1 0 3 0 32 36 3 8 135

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Canalichio 2.1 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 1 4 49
Alizaeh Gutierrez 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 2 0 26
Cade Smith 2.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 3 46
Titan Targac 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 12
Wade Cooper (W, 2-0) 2.0 2 3 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 9 11 3 1 38
Totals 8 7 3 6 6 1 0 4 0 31 42 7 9 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 1st UTR TEX
Rocco Gongora grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Thomas Williams walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Thomas Williams stole second. 0 0
Armani Raygoza singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BKFFF); Thomas Williams scored. 1 0
Julius Ramirez grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Armani Raygoza out on the play. 1 0

Texas State - Bottom of 1st UTR TEX
Jackson Cotton struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Rashawn Galloway singled to center field (1-2 KKBF). 1 0
Manny Salas grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK); Rashawn Galloway out on the play. 1 0

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 2nd UTR TEX
Easton Moomau grounded out to 2b (3-2 KKBBB). 1 0
Hank Warren grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Diego Villescas doubled to right center (2-2 SFFFBB). 1 0
Andy Chapa hit by pitch (3-1 BSBH). 1 0
Rudy Gonzalez doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Andy Chapa advanced to third, out at home rf to ss to c;
Diego Villescas scored. 2 0

Texas State - Bottom of 2nd UTR TEX
Dawson Park struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 2 0
Jaquae Stewart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Ethan Farris out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 2 0

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 3rd UTR TEX
Rocco Gongora walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Rocco Gongora stole second. 2 0
Thomas Williams popped up to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
Alizaeh Gutierrez to p for Will Canalichio. 2 0
Armani Raygoza hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 2 0
Julius Ramirez infield fly to p (0-1 K). 2 0
Armani Raygoza advanced to second on a throwing error by c; Rocco Gongora stole third, scored on the
error, unearned. 3 0
Armani Raygoza advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Easton Moomau walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Hank Warren fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 0

Texas State - Bottom of 3rd UTR TEX
Clayton Namken struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 0
Chase Mora hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 3 0
Tanner Carson struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 3 0
Jackson Cotton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 4th UTR TEX
Diego Villescas walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Diego Villescas out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 3 0
Andy Chapa walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 0
Cade Smith to p for Alizaeh Gutierrez. 3 0
Rudy Gonzalez reached first on a throwing error by p (3-1 BBBBK); Andy Chapa advanced to second. 3 0
Rocco Gongora reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 KF); Rudy
Gonzalez advanced to second, advanced to third on the error, out at home 1b to 3b to c; Andy Chapa out at
third 3b unassisted. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas State - Bottom of 4th UTR TEX
Rashawn Galloway struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 0
Manny Salas grounded out to ss up the middle (1-1 FB). 3 0
Dawson Park homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBKFB). 3 1
Jaquae Stewart hit by pitch (1-2 FFH). 3 1
Ethan Farris doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 FS); Jaquae Stewart scored. 3 2
Clayton Namken struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 2

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 5th UTR TEX
Thomas Williams struck out looking (3-2 BBFFFFFBK). 3 2
Armani Raygoza doubled to left center (0-2 KK). 3 2
Julius Ramirez flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 3 2
Easton Moomau struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 2

Texas State - Bottom of 5th UTR TEX
Ruben Gonzalez to p for Robert Bonilla. 3 2
Chase Mora doubled down the rf line (0-0). 3 2
Tanner Carson popped up to 2b up the middle (1-2 BSS). 3 2
Jackson Cotton hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 2
Rashawn Galloway doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Jackson Cotton scored; Chase Mora scored. 3 4
Rashawn Galloway advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Manny Salas grounded out to ss, RBI (3-0 BBB); Rashawn Galloway scored. 3 5
Dawson Park flied out to rf down the rf line (3-1 BKBB). 3 5

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 6th UTR TEX
Hank Warren grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 3 5
Diego Villescas homered to right center, RBI (2-1 BSB). 4 5
Andy Chapa hit by pitch (3-2 FFBBFFFFFH). 4 5
Rudy Gonzalez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Andy Chapa out on the play. 4 5

Texas State - Bottom of 6th UTR TEX
Colton Vercoe to p for Ruben Gonzalez. 4 5
Jaquae Stewart flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 4 5
Ethan Farris struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 4 5
Clayton Namken struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFFS). 4 5

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 7th UTR TEX
Titan Targac to p for Cade Smith. 4 5
Chase Mora to 3b. 4 5
Brady Boles to 2b for Tanner Carson. 4 5
Manny Salas to dh. 4 5
Rocco Gongora struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 5
Thomas Williams singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 5
Armani Raygoza walked (3-0 BBBB); Thomas Williams advanced to second. 4 5
Julius Ramirez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Armani Raygoza out on the play. 4 5

Texas State - Bottom of 7th UTR TEX
Damien Whitfield to cf for Rocco Gongora. 4 5
Chase Mora singled through the left side (2-1 BFB). 4 5
Brady Boles grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BKB); Chase Mora advanced to second. 4 5
Jackson Cotton homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Chase Mora scored. 4 7
Rashawn Galloway grounded out to p (0-0). 4 7



Manny Salas struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 7
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 8th UTR TEX
Wade Cooper to p for Titan Targac. 4 7
Easton Moomau flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 7
Hank Warren struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 4 7
Diego Villescas grounded out to c (1-1 BS). 4 7

Texas State - Bottom of 8th UTR TEX
Wyatt Wiatrek to p for Colton Vercoe. 4 7
Dawson Park struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK). 4 7
Jaquae Stewart struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 7
Ethan Farris struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKSFS). 4 7

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 9th UTR TEX
Jackson Cotton to lf. 4 7
Samson Pugh to cf for Jaquae Stewart. 4 7
Austin Stracener pinch hit for Andy Chapa. 4 7
Austin Stracener struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 FKS). 4 7
Chayton Fischer pinch hit for Rudy Gonzalez. 4 7
Chayton Fischer hit by pitch (1-0 H); Austin Stracener advanced to second. 4 7
Damien Whitfield fouled out to 3b (0-2 FS). 4 7
Thomas Williams reached first on a fielding error by lf (2-2 KBBF); Chayton Fischer advanced to second;
Austin Stracener advanced to third. 4 7
Armani Raygoza flied out to lf to left center, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FFBF); Austin Stracener scored,
unearned. 5 7
Julius Ramirez singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Thomas Williams advanced to third; Chayton Fischer
scored, unearned. 6 7
Evan Janner pinch ran for Julius Ramirez. 6 7
Easton Moomau singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Evan Janner advanced to third; Thomas Williams scored,
unearned. 7 7
Hank Warren struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 7 7

Texas State - Bottom of 9th UTR TEX
Chayton Fischer to c. 7 7
Steven Oliva to p for Wyatt Wiatrek. 7 7
Clayton Namken reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 SB). 7 7
Austin Munguia pinch ran for Clayton Namken. 7 7
Chase Mora struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS); Austin Munguia stole second. 7 7
Brady Boles singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 KKFB); Austin Munguia scored, unearned. 7 8
Rene Galvan to lf for Austin Stracener. 7 8


